exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement)

Rules2002 issued a demand nbtice dated 1910712023 calling upon the borrower Mrs. Chaya Kanhu Hapse &
Guarantort0 repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.40,04,744l- (Rs. Forty lakh FourThousand Seven

Hundred Forty Four only) within 60 days from the receipt ofthe said notice.

The borrowersfailed to repaythe amount, sothis p0ssession notice is hereby given tothe bonowers and the public

in general thatthe undersigned has taken SYMB0LIC POSSESSI0N ofthe property described in Schedule "1" herein

[...]

Rules on 21 st day ol Novemberoftheyeat2023.
The b0rrowers in particular & the public in general is hereby cautioned notto deal with the property and any dealings
with property will be subject to the charge of the Udyam Vikas Sahakari Bank Ltd., Pune for an amount of Rs.

40,04,7441- (Rs. Forty lakh Four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Four only) as on date 30/06/2023 and interest &
other charges thereon i.e. tron 01 107 /2023.
Name 0f the borrower Mrs. Chaya Kanhu Hapse, S.No. 1 9/4, Sainath Colony, Ganesh Naga; Dange Chouk, opp,

Arun Plaza, Thergaon, Chinchwad, Pune 41 1 033. and Guarantors 1 ) Mr.